REC(

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Saint-Gobain Abrasives, Inc.	Name: Saint-Gobain Norpro Corporation Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Massachusetts ☐ Other	Street Address:3855 Fishcreek Road City: Stow State: Ohio Zip:44224 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment 📮 Merger	Delaware Corporation-State	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: June 27, 2002	representative designation is attached:	
Additional number(s) att		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:Lewis F. Gould, Jr.	140.00	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Liberty Place	8. Deposit account number: 04-1679	
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-739	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Lewis F. Gould, Jr.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/09/2002 GTON11

00000245 041679

1028565

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

12 FC:482

100.00 CH

Form **PTO-1594**

TRADEMARK REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0760 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Saint-Gobain Abrasives, Inc., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at

One New Bond Street, Worcester, Massachusetts, 01615-0008 (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto (the

"Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Saint-Gobain Norpro Corporation, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3855

Fishcreek Road, Stow, Ohio 44224 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and

legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all respective

pending applications to register the same anywhere in the word and all registrations thereof,

together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and all causes of

action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of the Trademarks and all claims

for damages for past infringement of the same; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney.

applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith

necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives.

1

REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0761

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment this 21	
day of JUNE, 2002, and dec	clares under penalty of perjury of the United States of	
America that the foregoing is true and correct.		
	SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES, INC.	
	By D S A WY Name: FRYVK ANT YONY Title: ATTORNEY + INTITIONIZED REPRESS	
Commonwealth		
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS) COUNTY OF WORCESTER)	SS:	
On this 27th day of June	, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the cared, to person of the above name who signed and sealed the e same to be his own free act and deed.	
	Notary Public E. Frank	
My Commission Expires:		
(SEAL)		

JOAN E. FRANK, NOTARY PUBLIC Commission Expires June 18, 2005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, A	ASSIGNEE has accepted this Assignment this 27 h
day of, 2002.	
	SAINT-GOBAIN NORPRO CORPORATION
	By DAN SANTHONY Name: PRIMI S ANTHONY Title: 4750 REMES FMA
mmon weath STATE OF MASSACHOSETTS) COUNTY OF WORCESTER)	SS:
	, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the eared, to person of the above name who signed and sealed the
	Motary Public
My Commission Expires:	
TUNE 18, 2005 (SEAL)	

JOAN E. FRANK, NOTARY PUBLIC Commission Expires June 18, 2005

REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0763

N.27.2002 10:44AM NORTON CO LAW DEPT NO.339 P.9/9

SCHEDULE A

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REG. NO./SERIAL NO.	REG. DATE/FILING DATE
HY-PAK	1,028,565	December 30, 1975
IMTP	1,212,321	October 12, 1982
INTALOX	1,536,048	April 25, 1989
INTALOX (stylized)	598,655	November 30, 1954
SNOWFLAKE	1,530,852	March 21, 1989

RECORDED: 07/03/2002